periodic or preventive maintenance or check-ups. 

WAIT PERIOD: 
The product you are purchasing from AIG is an extended service agreement contract. The 
contract start date begins, depending on the coverage you purchase, the later of either thirty 
(30) days or three hundred sixty-five (365) days from contract purchase or upon expiration of 
the dealer’s labor warranty, whichever is later. Residential contracts sold greater than twelve 
(12) months from the installation date have a ninety (90) day wait period. Claims or losses that 
occur prior to or during a wait period are not covered.